### **MURANG'A COUNTY ASSEMBLY**



#### **THIRD ASSEMBLY**

In the matter of consideration for appointment of Member of the County Secretary pursuant to Article 179(2) (b) of the Constitution of Kenya, Section 5 of Public Appointments (County Assemblies Approval) Act and the Murang'a County Assembly Standing Orders.

## **VETTING/PUBLIC HEARING**

Following the nomination of **Dr. Newton Irungu Mwangi** for appointment to the position of County Secretary by H.E. the Governor of Murang'a County, Dr. Irungu Kang'ata, **NOTICE** is hereby issued to the nominee to appear before the relevant Committee of the County Assembly for vetting on **Thursday**, **February 23**, **2023 at 9:00 am**.

#### **Details of the nominee**

NAME	ACADEMIC QUALIFICATIONS	PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE
Dr. Newton Irungu Mwangi	Doctor of Philosophy in Education (Curriculum Studies)  Masters in Education(Curriculum Studies)  Bachelor of Education  Diploma in Educational  Management  Diploma in Education  KACE  EACE  Strategic Management  Certification  Public Legal Education Training	Part-time Lecturer MKU  Former principal Maragua Ridge Secondary  Former Principal Sabasaba Secondary  Former Principal Passenga Secondary  Chairperson Board of Directors-MTN Sacco Ltd  Chairman Murang'a South Secondary Schools Heads Association  Chairman & Vice-chairman Nyandarua Central Secondary Schools Head Association

# The nominee is be required to present original copies of the following documents on the vetting day.

- 1. Academic Certificates.
- 2. Clearance certificate from Kenya Revenue Authority (KRA).
- 3. Compliance certificate from Higher Education and Loans Board(HELB).
- 4. Clearance certificate from the National Police Service.
- 5. Clearance certificate from the Credit Reference Bureau
- 6. Clearance certificate from the Ethic and Anti-Corruption Commission(EACC).
- 7. Copy of the National ID/Passport.
- 8. Copy of Curriculum Vitae.

Members of the public are invited to attend the public hearing and/or submit any information or comments on suitability or otherwise for appointment of the nominated person. The submissions should be by way of sworn affidavits and hand delivered to the Office of the Clerk in sealed envelopes and addressed to Clerk, Murang'a County Assembly, P.O Box 731-10200, Murang'a or emailed to <a href="mailto:info@assembly.murang'a.go.ke">info@assembly.murang'a.go.ke</a> so as to be received on or before Wednesday, February 22, 2023 at 10:00 am.

W. KURIA THUITA CLERK, COUNTY ASSEMBLY